RESOLUTION NO. ____

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SAN ANSELMO AMENDING THE 2021-2022 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Town Council adopted the 2021-2022 fiscal year budget by Resolution No. 4395 on June 22, 2021; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting of January 25, 2022, the Town Council amend the budget as part of its Mid-Year Budget Review by Resolution 4411; and

WHEREAS, new information has emerged since Mid-Year Budget Review of the 2021-2022 budget; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council finds it necessary and in the public interest to amend the budget amended by Resolution 4411;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED as follows:

The 2021-2022 budget be amended as follows:

GENERAL FUND

Transfers out Increase Transfers to Building Maintenance Fund by \$200,000

Increase Transfers to Insurance Fund by \$200,000

Increase Transfer to Emergency Reserve Fund by \$200,000

BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND

Transfers In Increase Transfers in from General Fund by \$200,000

INSURANCE FUND

Transfers In Increase Transfers in from General Fund by \$200,000

Emergency Reserve Fund

Transfers In Increase Transfers in from General Fund by \$200,000

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution wa Town Council at a regular meeting thereof, held following vote: AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Alexis Fineman, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Carla Kacmar, Town Clerk	